
 

 
 

211 9th Street South, Fargo, ND 58103  |  www.casscountynd.gov 

Robert W. Wilson 
County Administrator 

 

              Telephone: 701-241-5770 
  wilsonro@casscountynd.gov 

  
MEMO 

 
TO:  County Commission  
 
FROM:  Robert W. Wilson 
 
Date:  September 13, 2024 
 
Subject: LEC Storage Building Change Order and Budget Adjustment  
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
Work on the LEC Storage Building is proceeding efficiently. Until last week we were under budget and 
on-schedule. Last Thursday Mr. Gartner received a Change Order request from RJS Building Systems 
in the amount of $77,049. 
 
This Change Order was not unexpected and includes work required by the FAA for a civil engineering 
site plan ($31,534), requirement for engineered fill based on soil conditions ($14,620), and additional 
concrete pad required by the grading plan approved by the City of Fargo ($30,895). 
 
Due to previous project cost savings in the base building and electrical and mechanical portions of the 
project, the change order requested will be $70,000. There will be two additional expenses required by 
the site plan. Mr. Gartner and I are confident the $70,000 Change Order will cover all remaining project 
expenses. An overall current project budget is included for your review.  
 
This project is funded out of the Building Fund and was originally authorized in 2023. In addition to 
consideration of the Change Order described above, I request a budget adjustment that authorizes 
transfer of the approved 2023 project budget to the 2024 Building Fund. 
 
SUGGESTED MOTION: Authorize payment of a change order in the amount of $70,000 to RJS 
Building Systems for the Law Enforcement Storage Building Project and to approve the matching 
budget adjustment.    
 



Authorized Budget: Current Actual Costs: Difference:
Base Building: 785,860.00$              862,909.00$                    77,049.00$     
Base Building Deduct: (17,960.00)$    
Electrical : 50,000.00$                 49,500.00$                       (500.00)$           
Incidentails: 12,367.00$                       12,367.00$     
Mechanical: 50,000.00$                 30,815.00$                       (19,185.00)$    
Total: 885,860.00$              955,591.00$                    51,771.00$     

LEC Storage Building Costs To-Date:
9/13/2024














	LEC Storage Building Change Order 09-13-24
	Copy of LEC Storage Budget 09-13-24
	Sheet1

	Change order-Cass County LEC correction
	Change order-Cass County LEC

